



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at [wvOASIS.gov](http://wvOASIS.gov). As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at [WVPurchasing.gov](http://WVPurchasing.gov) with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header @ 1

List View

- General Information**
- Contact
- Default Values
- Discount
- Document Information
- Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 1278642

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Vendor ID: VS0000016678

Legal Name: AMPECO INC

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$1,267,766.77

Response Date: 10/23/2023

Response Time: 17:55

Responded By User ID: Ampeco18

First Name: Les

Last Name: Putilion

Email: mgrading@aol.com

Phone: 3045398497

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0310

SO Doc ID: DNR2400000005

Published Date: 10/12/23

Close Date: 10/24/23

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: Clendenin New Public Access Site & Boat Dock

Total of Header Attachments: 1

Total of All Attachments: 1



Department of Administration  
 Purchasing Division  
 2019 Washington Street East  
 Post Office Box 50130  
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia  
 Solicitation Response**

**Proc Folder:** 1278642  
**Solicitation Description:** Clendenin New Public Access Site & Boat Dock  
**Proc Type:** Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2023-10-24 13:30	SR 0310 ESR10232300000001958	1

**VENDOR**  
 VS0000016678  
 AMPECO INC

**Solicitation Number:** CRFQ 0310 DNR2400000005  
**Total Bid:** 1267766.770000000018626451492 **Response Date:** 2023-10-23 **Response Time:** 17:55:44  
**Comments:**

**FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER**

Joseph E Hager III  
 (304) 558-2306  
 joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

**Vendor Signature X** **FEIN#** **DATE**

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Marine construction services				1267766.77

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
72141200			

**Commodity Line Comments:**

**Extended Description:**

Clendenin PAS

**WVDNR ELK RIVER BOAT RAMP - CLENDENIN PUBLIC ACCESS SITE**

Unit Cost Bid Schedule

**BASE BID ITEMS**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT \$	EXT. \$
1.00	Bonds / insurance	1	LS	24701.21	24,701.21
2.00	Mobilization / demobilization	1	LS	11115.58	11,115.58
3.00	Demolition	1	LS	12051.79	12,051.79
4.00	Clearing / grubbing	1	LS	6064.48	6,064.48
5.00	Unclassified excavation	1	LS	272,704.30	272,704.30
6.00	Modular concrete retaining wall	120	LF	751.85	90,222.00
7.00	Concrete ramp / crushed stone / geo. fabric	1380	SF	28.25	38,985.00
8.00	Pervious asphalt paving / crushed stone / fabric	19,200	SF	31.52	605,184.00
9.00	Pavement striping	1	LS	14,651.88	14,651.88
10.00	Riprap erosion protection	350	TN	82.28	28,798.00
11.00	12" CPP storm pipe	152	LF	47.10	7,159.20
12.00	48" CPP storm pipe	161	LF	255.38	41,116.18
13.00	Concrete headwall	2	Ea.	13,149.18	26,298.00
14.00	Type B drain inlet	2	Ea.	2,796.50	5,593.00
15.00	Type G drain inlet	1	Ea.	5,637.40	5,637.40
16.00	Smartfence 36	575	LF	9.35	5,376.25
17.00	Inlet sediment protection	3	Ea.	288.46	865.38
18.00	Concrete bumper blocks	10	Ea.	107.86	1,078.60
19.00	Split rail fence	115	LF	48.32	5,556.80
20.00	Wood bollards	96	Ea.	426.46	40,940.16
21.00	Access road sign / H.C. sign	3	Ea.	313.55	940.65
22.00	4x4 kiosk posts	2	Ea.	225.76	451.52
23.00	Canopy trees	8	Ea.	665.46	5,323.68
24.00	Shrubs	17	Ea.	233.31	3,966.27
25.00	Seeding / straw mulch	0.98	AC	3662.94	3,553.07
<b>TOTAL BASE BID COSTS</b>					<b>1,263,977.14</b>

**ALTERNATE BID ITEMS**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT \$	EXT. \$
26.00	Conventional asphalt / crushed stone / fabric	19,200	SF	<del>17.51</del>	<del>335,192.00</del>

13.26 254,766.77 *fl*  
 Modified Changed bid  
*fl*

Bidder: Ampco Inc